DATA SHEET
Enterprise-Class Stackable Switching at an Entry-Level Price
Today’s organizations expect their enterprise campus LANs to deliver
more services to more users at a lower cost. These services include next-
generation business applications as well as anytime, anywhere access
for mobile devices. At the same time, campus LANs must be able to
scale easily to meet future demands and efficiently evolve within dynamic
business environments.

•• IEC 61000-4-4: 2004+A1:2010 ED. 2.0
•• IEC 61000-4-5: 2005 ED. 2.0
•• IEC 61000-4-6: 2008 ED. 3.0
•• IEC 61000-4-8: 2009 ED. 2.0
•• IEC 61000-4-11: 2004 ED. 2.0
Safety CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1-07; UL 60950-1 2nd Edition; IEC 60950-1 2nd Edition; EN 60950-1:2006
Safety of Information Technology Equipment; EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—Part 1: Equipment
Classification, Requirements and User’s Guide; EN 60825-2 Safety of Laser Products—Part 2: Safety of Optical
Fibre Communication Systems
Environmental regulatory
compliance
RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Brocade ICX 6430/6450 Specifications (continued)
14
Part Number Description
ICX6430-C12 12-port 1 GbE compact switch (4 PoE+), 2×100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP and 2×100 Mbps/1 GbE copper uplinks, fanless
ICX6430-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports, fanless
ICX6430-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6430-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6430-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 4×1 GbE SFP uplink/stacking ports
ICX6450-C12-PD 12-port 1 GbE compact switch (4 PoE+), 2x100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP and 2×100 Mbps/1 GbE copper uplinks, fanless,
L3 static, PoE-powered
ICX6450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
ICX6450-24-A 24-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports,
TAA
ICX6450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 2x1 GbE SFP+ (upgradeable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking ports
ICX6450-24P-A 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 390 W, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking ports, TAA
ICX6450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports
ICX6450-48-A 48-port 1 GbE switch, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports, TAA
ICX6450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 780 W, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking ports
ICX6450-48P-A 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ 780 W, 2×1 GbE SFP+ (upgradable to 10 GbE) and 2×1 GbE/10 GbE SFP+ uplink/
stacking ports, TAA
Brocade ICX 6430/6450 Ordering Information
15
Accessories and Options
ICX6450-PREM-LIC Brocade ICX 6450/6450-C premium license (Layer 3 features)
ICX6450-2X10G-LIC-POD Brocade ICX 6450 2×10 GbE capacity-based license; upgrade 1 GbE uplink/stacking ports to 1 GbE/10 GbE
ICX6400-EPS1500 Brocade ICX 6430/6450 1,500 W external power supply for RPS/EPS (connect up to three switches)
ICX6400-RMK Brocade ICX 6400 two-post rack mount kit, spare
ICX6400-C12-RMK Brocade ICX 6400-C Compact Switch 2-post rack mount kit
ICX6400-C12-MGNT Brocade ICX 6400-C Compact Switch magnet mount kit
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 1 m, one-pack, stacking cable
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 3 m, one-pack, stacking cable
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 5 m, one-pack, stacking cable
1G-SFP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached 1 Gbps SFP copper cable, 1 m, stacking cable